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Alcohol/Drug Impaired Driving 
Chair – Mr. Homer Smith 
MADD Michigan 
PO Box 2115 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
517/487-6233 
517/702-0185 
SmithH@TDS.NET 
 
 
Traffic Records and Information Systems 
Traffic Records Coordinating Committee 
Chair – Mr. Mike Prince  
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
4000 Collins Road 
PO Box 30633 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
517/333-5301 
517/333-5756 
PrinceM@michigan.gov 
 
 
Commercial Vehicle Safety 
Michigan Truck Safety Commission  
Chair - Dr. Jacqueline A. El-Sayed 
Associate Professor, Kettering University 
Mechanical Engineering Department 
1700 West Third Avenue 
Flint, MI  48504-4898 
810/762/9685   
810/762/9684 
JElsayed@kettering.edu  
 
 
Drivers Ages 24 and Younger 
Chair – Mr. Gary Bubar, Traffic Safety Consultant 
AAA Michigan 
Community Safety Services 
1 Auto Club Drive 
Dearborn, Michigan 48126 
313/336-1411 
313/336-2586 
GTBubar@aaamichigan.com 
 
 
Elderly Mobility and Safety 
Chair – Ms. Kim Lariviere 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Traffic and Safety Division 
425 West Ottawa Street 
PO Box 30050 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
517/373-3889 
517/373-2330 
LariviereK@michigan.gov 

 
Intersection Safety 
Chair – Mr. Steve Schreier 
Office of Highway Safety Planning 
4000 Collins Road 
PO Box 30633 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
517/333-5306 
517/333-5756 
SchreieS@michigan.gov 
 
Lane Departure 
Traffic Safety/Engineering  
Chair – Mr. Tom Bruff 
Southeast Michigan Council of Governments 
535 Griswold Street, Suite 300 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
313/324-3340 
313/961-4869 
Bruff@semcog.org 
 
 
 
Occupant Protection 
Michigan Child Passenger Safety Coalition 
Chair – Ms. Heather Hockanson 
Michigan Department of Community Health 
Injury and Violence Prevention Section 
109 Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
517/335-9519 
517/335-8269 
HockansonH@michigan.gov 
 
 
Driver Behavior 
Chair – F/Lt. Thad Peterson 
Michigan Department of State Police  
Traffic Services Section 
714 South Harrison Road 
East Lansing, Michigan 48823 
517/336-6611 
517/336-6259 
PetersoT@michigan.gov 

 
Work Zone Safety 
Chair – Paul Steinman, P.E. 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
Lansing Transportation Service Center 
1019 Trowbridge Road 
East Lansing, Michigan  48823 
517/324-2268 
517/324-0294 
SteinmanP@michigan.gov 
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Motorcycle Safety 

 
 

Co-Chair – F/Lt. Thad Peterson 
Michigan Department of State Police  
Traffic Services Section 
714 South Harrison Road 
East Lansing, Michigan 48823 
517/336-6611 
517/336-6259 
PetersoT@michigan.gov 

 
Co-Chair – Mr. Ron Wilson 
Michigan Department of State 
Bureau of Regulatory Services 
Motorcycle Safety Programs 
Richard H. Austin Building – Third Floor 
430 West Allegan 
Lansing, Michigan 48918 
517/335-6683 
WilsonRJ@michigan.gov 
 
 

Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety 
 
Co-Chair – Ms. Lisa Grost 
Michigan Dept. of Community Health 
109 Michigan Avenue 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
517/335-9781 
517/335-9056 
GrostL@michigan.gov 

 
Co-Chair – Ms. Deidre Thompson, PE 
Michigan Department of Transportation 
425 West Ottawa Street 
PO Box 30050 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
517/335-2834 
517/373-2567 
ThompsonD@michigan.gov 
 


